

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
AT ANKOLA.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4/2022

PLAINTIFF : Vidya Manohar Achari and 2 others

-Vs-

DEFENDANTS: Parvathi Jaganath Achari and 3 others

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral properties of them and defendants ?
2. Whether the defendant No.1 and 2 prove that item no.1 and 2 of suit A schedule properties and suit B schedule properties are self acquired properties of Yeshwant Achari ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 1/2 share in the suit schedule properties by mets and bounds as prayed for?
4. What order or decree?

Date: 14-10-2022
Ankola.

(Manohara.M.)
Senior Civil Judge, Ankola.