

(Order pronounced in open court vide separate order)

**ORDER**

IA No. V u/Order VI Rule 17 R/W.  
Section 151 of CPC filed by defendant  
no.4 is allowed on cost of Rs.150/-.

Senior Civil Judge, Ankola.